08-04-2008



RI

Form PTO-1595

Docket No. PLI-1021

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	03517426
Tab settings 🔾 🔾 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DIANNA A. HOWARD	Name: Leslie Bennett
	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	■ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 27 Lyndale Road,
Security Agreement Change of I	Name
	Bingley BD16 3HE
Other	West Yorkshire England
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 24, 2008	
Execusion Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
	6,598,261
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🥷 No	
	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Albert O. Cota	7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41)
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonized to be disarged to deposit account
3 221	8. Deposit account number:
5460 White Oak Ave., A-331 Street Address:	
Gildel Addiess.	
P. (1(: 1 1()	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	- P 1 1 1 7/28/08
Albert O. Cota	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
and the set of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required box Assignments	
Commissioner of Patents a 11. D.C. 20231 98/01/2008 DBYRNE 00000041 6598261	

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

WHEREAS: I, DIANNA A. HOWARD, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) residing at 10006 Karmont Avenue, South Gate, California 90280 am the legal representative of PAUL C. HOWARD (inventor deceased) and the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,598261 issued on July 29, 2003 and entitled, PRINTING WEB CLEANER (hereinafter PATENT); and

WHEREAS, LESLIE BENNETT, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) residing at 27 Lyndale Road, Bingley BD16 3HE, West Yorkshire England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR for the full term of said PATENT, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly will all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENT and as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

July 24, 2008

DIANNA A. HOWARD, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 08/04/2008